
Marquette County Medical Care Facility 

200 Saginaw St.   Ishpeming, MI   49849   906-485-1061     www.mqtcmcf.org 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Employee Anniversary 

Dates 

1 Year 

Cindy Walin 

Emma Rochon 

 
2 Years 

Jenna Morrison 

Alexsis Christian 

Sara Carlson 

 
3 Years 

Jeanne Argall 

Melanie Cox 

 
4 Years 

Raena Larson 

Bridget Keranen 

 
7 Years 

Diana Belanger 

 
8 Years 

Donna Sandstrom 

 
10 Years 

Michelle Nelson 

 
12 Years 

Beckey Grove 

 
19 Years 

Kim Shepherd 

 
20 Years 

Tammy Matchett 
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Employee of the Month  

 

Jennifer Seablom 

Nominated by 1 resident’s family. 

Jen Seablom works so hard and shows so 

much love to the residents.  She is always 

stepping up to a leadership role….work gets 

done.  She makes such a difference in the 

resident’s lives. 

 
 

February Birthdays  
        Jeff D. 3rd              Nancy H. 8th           Joan L. 10th       

        Janice H. 14th        Sherrie W. 14th       Mary S. 15th 

        Marie B. 20th         Pat L. 20th            Kirsten G. 25th  

        Dorothy M. 26th    Barb P. 26th              Faye S. 28th 

     Lois G. 31st 
 

Welcome new employees! 

   Bradley Nicholson     Sage Halfaday      Rita Savola      

   Kayla Kerstner          Chelsey Music      Diana Lane 

   Jenika Parkinson       Courtney Dupras   Logan Johnson 

   Chelsey Harper         Anthony Dixon     Terra Brugman 

 
 



 
 

 

Congratulations to Allecia Filibeck, Assistant 
Administrator.  She is the first women to complete 
the Polar Roll in 15 minutes.  Way to go Allecia! 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Miley Morcom daughter to Becky Morcom, 
Scheduler, won first place in the 8th grade District 
Spelling Bee. Also, Nick Willig son to Tara Willig, 
CNA won second place.  Congratulations to all 
the winners.  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           Valentine’s Day King and Queen  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cis celebrated a very special Birthday in 
March with family and friends.  Happy 104th 
Birthday Cis. 
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From the Administrator 
 
Hello everyone,  

 

We have all likely heard that change is the 

only constant in life, and we have some 

changes on the horizon here at MCMCF. 

 

You may have heard that we are looking for a 

new hair stylist. We want to send a heartfelt 

thank you to our current stylist, Nichole for 

her wonderful care of our residents for the 

past 17 years. We wish you luck in your new 

adventure! 

 

I am not sure if anyone has noticed, but our 

Special Needs Unit is getting a facelift. Gone 

is the burgundy wallpaper and bright fresh 

paint has been applied. Next up is some 

updated furniture. Thank you, Terry, and the 

rest of our maintenance team for the work in 

that area. 

 

Lastly, I did receive a suggestion in our box 

about having a coffee station for guests and 

possibly bottled water in our soda machines. I 

apologize that due to the temperature of 

coffee, it is difficult for us to have an 

unattended station. There is coffee and water 

available in the cafeteria at no charge during 

the time you are visiting. Please let a staff 

member know if you would like to be shown 

that area. There is a key code entry for the 

safety of residents, but staff can let you in on 

the code.  

 

Thank you! Denise Perry 

 
 

 

 

 
Save the date 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Unfortunately, from time-to-time items can 

get misplaced or lost. Therefore, we will be 

doing a lost and found on March 22-24 in 

300 day room. 
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MARQUETTE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY 

 

Department of Human Services Board 

 

                                                                     Caroline Bridges                        Chairperson 
  Cindy Adams                    Board Member 
  James Heron M.D.                Board Member 

 

Administrative Departments 
 

  Denise Perry, RN, BSN, Administrator   dperry@mqtcmcf.org               Ext. 7167  

 

Allecia Filibeck, Assistant Administrator  afilibeck@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1023 or ext. 7123 

 

Tina Nelson, RN, Director of Nursing  tnelson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1022 or ext. 7122  

 

Krystal Heikkinen, RN, Asst. Dir of Nursing  kheikkinen@mqtcmcf.org                906-204-1046 or ext.7146 

 

Brooke Mitchell, RN, Education Coordinator bmitchell@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1093 or ext. 7139 

 

Theresa Johnson, RN, Risk Manager  tjjohnson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1074 or ext. 7247 

 

Sheri Hewitt, Administrative Secretary  shewitt@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1014 or ext. 7114 

 

Micheal Bazinette, Human Resources Mgr.  mbazinette@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1103 or ext. 7103 

 

Nicole Barlock, RN, Admissions    nbarlock@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1061 or ext. 7224 

 

Rosemary Aho, Dietary Manager   raho@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1020 or ext. 7120 

Tami Mallett, Social Work Coordinator  tmallett@mqtcmcf.org        906-204-1012 or ext. 7112 

 

Miranda Cobb, Social Worker   mcobb@mqtcmcf.org          906-204-1070 or ext. 7170 

 

Joe Morris, Physical Plant Manager   jmorris@mqtcmcmf.org  906-204-1069 or ext. 7169 

 

Beckey Grove, Billing    rgrove@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1102 or ext. 7202 

      

Gail Parkkonen, Billing    gparkkonen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1071 or ext. 7171 

 

Nick Kangas, Activities Coordinator  nkangas@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1021 or ext. 7212 

 

Jeremy Tilton, Special Needs Unit Coord.      jtilton@mqtcmcf.org               906-204-1017 or ext. 7227 

 

Jennifer Larson, Health Info. Mgmt. Coord.   jlarson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1018 or ext.7160 

Jodi Wurth, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jwurth@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7157 

 
Joanne Sartorelli, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jsartorelli@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7158 

 

Elizabeth Sullivan, RN, Resident Care Coordinator esullivan@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7222 

 

Jolynn Tuomikoski, RN Rehabilitation Coord. jtuomikoski@mqtcmcf.org Ext. 7147 

Laura Gauthier, Dietitian   lgauthier@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7220 
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